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Commercial Trial Pond
GROW OUT'PONDS

Full-PE lined (5;000m2). - 189 ponds
LAUT JAWA ] Semi-PE lined (5,000m2)| - 26 ponds
Eartheni (5,000m2) - 86 ponds

Total = 301 ponds

e R & D Pond
B HEHESE ) UIN 8 L GROW OUT PONDS
ﬁHHHHMM e | = Full-PE lined (5,000m2) - 12 ponds

L= “ Semi-PE lined (5,000m2) - 26 ponds
J | Earthen (5,000m2)( CPI) - 2/ponds
< Total 40 ponds
NURBRSERY

EUlllPE lined (72m?2 - 20 tanks
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Trial Pond
GROW OUI PONDS
Intensive ( Full PE lined’) - 27 ponds
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Intensive ((Semi PE lined ) - 10" ponds

Intensive ( Earthen ) - 21 ponds

Extensive ( Earthen) - 15 ponds

Total 73 ponds




EALE T[T













g

—p  PWATHP

> PWA2HP

——  Rope




Avg. F/D, GP Consumption & Growth Performance

GP (kg), F/D (kg)
160 -

—— F/D — 1GP —e—MBW

140 -
120 -
100 -
80 -
60 -

40 -

"l 1

15 22 29 36 43 50 57 64 71 78 85 92 99 106 113 120 127 134
DOC (days)




Floc (ml/L) Average Floc Development
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Earthen

Dens (pcs/m2)

134

Semi=

HDPE

DOC (day)

130

MBW: (g)

14.8

Prod (MT/Ha)

15.0

SR (%)

84.0

FCR

1.66

ADG (g/day)

0.11

130 128 128

| | I 84.0 84.7 8838
C (day) R (%)

1.66

24.8 232

0.11 0.15 0.15
1 0

ADG (g/day)

19.5 18.6 | I
MBW (g

Prod (MT/Ha)




Description

Fry Code
Tot pond
STD(pcs/m?2)
DOC (day)
Biomass(kg)
MBW (g)

CV (%)

FCR (- GP)
FCR (+ GP)
SR (%)

ADG (g/day)

Prod (g/m2/crop)

*** Semi — HDPE ponds (R&D , CPl and CCP, CPB, 2003)

(12) A416
5
131
148
11,337
16.78
24.2
1.01
1.69
100.0
0.11
2,267

(12) A417
6
131
146
10,587
17.66
21.2
1.09
1.83
91.6
0.12
2,118

Average Per. Code

(12) A418
7
130
150
10,650
17.61
26.8
1.08
1.82
92.8
0.12
2,130

(11)A420

5

A539,A416

3

131
146
11,256
16.38
21.3
0.98
1.64
105.0
0.11
2,251




Harvest Performance of Floc System in CCP

(commercial scale)

Period : October 2004-June 2005

Item

MODUL 24 CCP

MODUL 26 CCP

Normal Harvest Ponds

Normal Harvest Ponds

Min

Max

Total/Avg.

Min

Max

Total/Avg.

No. of Pond

56

37

Type of pond

Full HDPE

Full HDPE

Stocking density (pcs/m?)

130

151

137

128

141

131

Initial Stock no. (pcs)

650,980

752,820

682,640

640,530

705,210

657,306

Period (day)

121

139

132

119

139

128

Harvest Biomass (kg)

7,611.7

12,455.5

9,901.4

6,770.0

10,807.7

9,227.5

% CV

10.17

11.64

Productivity (kg/Ha)

15,223.5

24,911.0

19,802.8

13,540.0

21,615.3

18,455.0

Harvest MBW(g)

14.7

19.9

17.4

14.4

21.2

17.3

Feed Consumption (kg)

10,822

13,379

12,120.1

9,110.0

13,110.0

11,277.6

FCR

1.01

1.58

1.22

1.09

1.51

1.22

Survival Rate (%)

66.8

113.0

83.3

63.1

101.2

81.4

Acc. ADG (g/day)

0.11

0.16

0.13

0.11

0.17

0.14

Carrying Capacity (kg/HP)

476

778

619

484

772

659

Shrimp Quality (CSD)

Size Big (%)

84.6

99.1

94.2

75.5

99.8

94.2

Standard (%)

80.9

96.3

90.9

82.1

94.4

90.4

- Bruise (%)

1.0

17.3

5.3

1.1

38.1

10.2

- Soft Shell (%)

3.1

94.3

84.2

61.8

98.8

89.5

- Others (%)

0.0

86.0

1.9

0.0

0.7

0.3

Below Standard (%)

3.7

19.1

9.0

5.6

17.9

9.6

- Bruise (%)

0.2

6.8

1.5

3.6

60.8

16.1

- Super Soft Shell (%)

2.8

28.1

7.3

93.6

79.0

- Black Mark (%)

0.0

0.4

0.2

0.0

0.0

0.0

- Others (%)

0.0

12.0

0.6

0.3

18.1

4.6

Medium (%)

0.6

11.8

3.8

0.2

21.5

4.7

Under size (%)

0.4

6.8

2.0

0.0

7.3

1.1




Floc System Production R&D, Trial and Company Commercial Ponds
Period 2003 - 2005
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24 3,0 3,5 40 49 59 6,9 79 89 99 109 11,9
Production range (kg/5000m2)
emmpmmm R 3D. Density 100-200 pcs/m2, MBW 16.41g, Biomass 9.905 kg, SR 81.7 % FCR 1.29 (number of ponds =46)
emi==sTRI|AL. Density 140 pcs/m2 , MBW 16.56 g, Biomass 10.082 kg, SR 87.0 % FCR 1.42 (number of ponds = 13)
CCP. Density 130 pcs/m2 (standard), MBW 16.99 g, Biomass 9.557 kg, SR 85.5 % FCR 1.21 (number of ponds = 131)




B. Flocs S-HDPE
. Density Full-HDPE

-
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N. Density S-HDPE
N. Density Earth

MT/0.5ha

O N. Density Earth B N. Density S-HDPE [ H. Density Earth OO N. Density Full-HDPE H B. Flocs S-HDPE




ND Earth(CP) HD Earth(CP) HD S-HDPE(CP) HD HDPE(Trial) Floc S-HDPE (CP)

System (hormal, high density & floc) & types of pond (earthen & HDPE)
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